
Destination number passengers market share number passengers

market 

share

United Kingdom 1 946 700 19,36% 1 110 113 14,17%

Germany 2 438 309 8,96% 2 75 472 9,72%

Italy 3 398 514 8,15% 14 19 601 2,52%

Spain 4 348 821 7,13% 7 37 690 4,85%

Norway 5 303 125 6,20% 5 50 174 6,46%

Netherlands 6 277 460 5,67% 3 63 437 8,17%

Ukraine 7 222 216 4,54% 4 58 416 7,52%

France 8 221 404 4,53% 9 28 825 3,71%

Ireland 9 192 065 3,93% 8 35 239 4,54%

Sweden 10 158 611 3,24% 6 39 761 5,12%

United Arab Emirates 11 111 588 2,28% 10 26 575 3,42%

Denmark 12 96 024 1,96% 21 9 159 1,18%

Belgium 13 89 363 1,83% 17 10 961 1,41%

United States 14 78 826 1,61% 12 22 169 2,85%

Switzerland 15 74 933 1,53% 13 20 092 2,59%

Turkey 16 66 335 1,36% 15 18 676 2,40%

Portugal 17 64 888 1,33% 23 6 568 0,85%

Georgia 18 62 192 1,27% 41 681 0,09%

Malta 19 55 575 1,14% 32 3 346 0,43%

Israel 20 52 911 1,08% 47 59 0,01%

Cyprus 21 46 635 0,95% 45 181 0,02%

Finland 22 46 606 0,95% 31 3 866 0,50%

Austria 23 44 302 0,91% 26 5 923 0,76%

Greece 24 43 181 0,88% 35 2 547 0,33%

Hungary 25 41 498 0,85% 25 6 112 0,79%

Other countries 408 561 8,35% 121 211 15,60%

Total passengers 4 890 643 776 854

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, July 2022
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